Weaetk

Machine Id
S$185
Component

Front Differential
Fluid

GEAR OIL SAE 80W90 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
The oil change at the time of sampling has been
noted. We recommend an early resample to
monitor this condition. The fluid was not specified,
however, a fluid match indicates that this fluid is
(GENERIC) GEAR OIL SAE 80W90. Please
confirm. Please specify the component make and
model with your next sample.

Wear
Copper, iron and tin ppm levels are abnormal.
Thrust washer and/or bearing/bushing wear is
indicated. The low ferrous density (PQ) index
indicates the wear metal levels are due to
corrosion.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the
abnormal and/or severe wear.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status

CONTAMINATION
Water

WEAR METALS

PQ

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Beryllium ppm
Cadmium ppm

ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
Lithium ppm
CONTAMINANTS

Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

Report 1d: KIR370KIR [WCAMIS] 02624772 (Generated: 03/27/2024 10:42:13) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D8184*
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

limit/base

limit/base

>.2

limit/base

>500
>10
>10

>25
>25
>100
>10
>5

limit/base

400
200
12

12
150
1650
125
22500

limit/base

>75
>170
>20

WaZ024
current

WC0920168
20 Mar 2024
1675

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

current

NEG

current

127
716
4

2
<1
0

4

6
264
11

o O o

current

117

9

0

10

5

35
875
118
16700
<1

current

27
14
4

history1

history1

history1

WEAR

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: Mitch Lamontagne - KIR370KIR

Page 1 of 2



[
WE‘,.“E(_& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

" Non-ferrous Metals VISUAL method limitlase current history1 history2
250] M White Metal scalar Visual*  NONE NONE
200 = Yellow Metal scalar Visual*® NONE NONE
150 Precipitate scalar Visual* NONE NONE
0o Silt scalar Visual* NONE NONE
50 Debris scalar Visual* NONE VLITE
0 Sand/Dirt scalar Visual* NONE NONE
” n Appearance scalar Visual* NORML NORML
= = Odor scalar Visual® NORML NORML
Ferrous Alloys Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >.2 NEG
800 Free Water scalar Visual* NEG
700 iron
T sk FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
£ 33 Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 143 130
jj SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
100
0

o & Color no image no image
Viscosity @ 40°C
190
50| donormal Bottom no image no image
170
Base GRAPHS
- Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
i 2000 150
120 nAbnnrmaI ns-?.ff-e 100 I§wele
i £ 1000 £
ﬁ g - & =50 é!l.bnon'nal
1 o
PQ = £ £ =z
0 Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
2001 S 150 b 07 Squere
£ 1001 G20 220
. 50 = 50 DA.bnonﬂaI = 0 Abnomal
u-'JJ I__.‘&hnurmal 0 - ] -
0% - Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
S g 300 300
L oSN - 200} Seue
= 100 li‘A.bmam‘ml = 100 ﬁﬁbnunnal
0 ok
Viscosity @ 40°C PQ
2007 whromad 300
&= o Severe
F 150 Base g0
4 | e 1007 @
10013 0l
'@ CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 Agnico Eagle Canada
e Sample No. :WC0920168 Received : 26 Mar 2024 1350 Government Rd. W, MACASSA COMPLEX
150 17025:2017 Lab Number :02624772 Tested : 26 Mar 2024 Kirkland Lake, ON
f:;:ﬂ':d Unique Number : 5749891 Diagnosed  :27 Mar 2024 - Kevin Marson CA P2N 3J1
¥ Test Package : MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: PQ ) Contact: Mitch Lamontagne
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. AEM_KL_macassaoilsampleresults@agnicoeagle.com
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (705)567-5208
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F: (705)567-5221
Report Id: KIR370KIR [WCAMIS] 02624772 (Generated: 03/27/2024 10:42:13) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: Mitch Lamontagne - KIR370KIR

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5749891-4399183&lid=5749891&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	S185\Front Differential [WC0920168] 20 Mar 2024 @ 1675.0 hrs

