

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

WEAR

Machine Id **S185** Component Front Differential Fluid GEAR OIL SAE 80W90 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

The oil change at the time of sampling has been noted. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. The fluid was not specified, however, a fluid match indicates that this fluid is (GENERIC) GEAR OIL SAE 80W90. Please confirm. Please specify the component make and model with your next sample.

🔺 Wear

Copper, iron and tin ppm levels are abnormal. Thrust washer and/or bearing/bushing wear is indicated. The low ferrous density (PQ) index indicates the wear metal levels are due to corrosion.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0920168		
Sample Date		Client Info		20 Mar 2024		
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		1675		
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0		
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed		
Sample Status				ABNORMAL		
CONTAMINATION	١	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Water		WC Method	>.2	NEG		
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
PQ		ASTM D8184*		127		
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>500	<u> </u>		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>10	4		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>10	2		
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1		
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>25	4		
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>25	6		
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>100	<u> </u>		
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>10	<u> </u>		
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>5	0		
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	400	117		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	200	9		
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	12	0		
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		10		
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	12	5		
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	150	35		
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	1650	875		
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	125	118		
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	22500	16700		
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1		
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>75	27		
Sodium	ppm		>170	14		
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	4		



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

